
High Score – King of Prussia, PA 
 

Young Girl Photogenic 
Winner – Natalie Allen – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

 
Emerging Artist Petite Miss Elite 

1st Runner Up - #159 Feeling Gorgeous – Molly Ritacco – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
Winner - #116 Snow White – Aubrey Mounts – Cape May Dancers 

 
Emerging Artist Junior Miss Elite 

2nd Runner Up - #204 You Say – Johannah Gehret – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
1st Runner Up - #202 One Beautiful Evening – Harlow Halliday – Cape May Dancers 

Winner - #201 Beacons – Natalie Rishel – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Emerging Artist Miss Elite 
Winner - #94 Grow Old With Me – Allison Thatcher – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

 
Emerging Artist Mr Elite  

Winner - #82 Born This Way – KJ Showalter -  Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
 

Petite Miss Elite 
Winner - #120 Let Me Entertain You – Laney Stanton – Cape May Dancers 

 
Junior Miss Elite  

5th Runner Up - #294 It’s Not All About You – Harper Mullen – Spot On Dance Academy 
4th Runner Up - #285 Confident – Amelia Anderson – Spot On Dance Academy 

3rd Runner Up - #304 When It Breaks – Sarah Garrett – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance 
2nd Runner Up - #263 My Prerogative – Nina Briganti – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Runner Up - #303 Iron – Natalie Allen – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
Winner - #298 Kairos – Jocelyn Hall – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

 
Teen Miss Elite 

2nd Runner Up - #57 Uninvited – Abbie Hurwitz – Spot On Dance Academy 
1st Runner Up - #29 Bad Guy – Addison Bada – Cape May Dancers 

Winner - #20 My Mind – Gracie Kennard – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Teen Mr Elite 
Winner - #54 Out There – Evan Scott – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

 
Miss Elite 

2nd Runner Up - #397 Two Step – Gretchen Levandusky – Chesco Dance Center 
1st Runner Up - #395 Human – Isabella Roberts – Cape May Dancers 



Winner - #381 Infinite – Emma Barrowclough – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Mr Elite  
Winner - #372 All Of Me – Gage Camp – Cape May Dancers 

 
Mini Recreational Solo 

2nd Place - #148 I’m Cute – Darby Sterling – Cape May Dancers 
1st Place - #138 Raggedy Ann – Kyla Costa – Cape May Dancers 

 
Mini Intermediate Solo 

3rd Place - #140 Fight Song – Avery Reyna – Chesco Dance Center 
2nd Place - #159 Feeling Gorgeous – Molly Ritacco – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #116 Snow White – Aubrey Mounts – Cape May Dancers 
 

Mini Competitive Solo 
4th Place - #163 Wildside – Grace Mihok – Spot On Dance Academy 

3rd Place - #141 Throwback Love – Scarlett Grieve – Spot On Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #166 Good Girl Winnie Foster – Keira McGoldrick – Spot On Dance Academy 

1st Place - #120 Let Me Entertain You – Laney Stanton – Cape May Dancers 
 

Young Recreational Solo 
10th Place - #145 Stupid Cupid – Joplyn Gannon – Cape May Dancers 

9th Place - #124 Bright – Maddie Divincenzo – Time To Leap Dance Center 
8th Place - #156 Shake The Room – Avery Hagan – Cape May Dancers 

7th Place - #142 I’m A Brass Band – Noelle Frame – Cape May Dancers 
6th Place - #160 Sky Full of Stars – Ella Terrell – Time To Leap Dance Center 
5th Place - #161 Future Me – Kayla Kuhn – Delaware County Performing Arts 

4th Place - #137 Lovesick – Emilee Bates – Cape May Dancers 
3rd Place - #130 Isn’t She Lovely – Taegen Vivarelli – Cape May Dancers  
2nd Place - #165 Dancing Queen – Liliana Buglak – Cape May Dancers 

1st Place - #168 Mulan – Anna Huang – CJT Dream Dance 
 

Young Intermediate Solo 
10th Place - #180 Darkside – Aleah Marstellar – En Avant School of Dance 
9th Place - #211 I’m A Lady – Gabby Holmes – En Avant School of Dance 

8th Place - #207 If My Friends Could See Me Now – Harper Halbruner – Cape May Dancers 
7th Place - #179 Turn To Stone – Taylor Gallo – Time To Leap Dance Center 

6th Place - #197 Old Pine – Maeva Nolan – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
5th Place - #194 Don’t Give Up – Avery Bradford – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

4th Place - #202 One Beautiful Evening – Harlow Halliday – Cape May Dancers 
3rd Place - #201 Beacons - Natalie Rishel – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #205 Spanish Rose – Kara Norrington – Studio West Dance Centre 



1st Place - #213 Sonya Alone – Mackenzie Wry – Upper Main Line YMCA 
 

Young Competitive Solo 
10th Place - #297 Speaking In Tongues – Grace Smith – Dance With Kim LLC 

9th Place - #291 Shake It Oa – Cassie McGoldrick – Spot On Dance Academy 
8th Place - #286 Do What I Do – Charlotte Bell – Spot On Dance Academy 

7th Place - #318 Break My Soul – Ella Shipon – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
6th Place - #316 Lean On – Joey Dibona – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

5th Place - #304 When It Breaks – Sarah Garrett – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance 
4th Place - #303 Iron – Natalie Allen – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

3rd Place - #305 Near You – Kerrin Preto – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #315 All I Know – Nina Briganti – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #310 I Lost A Friend – Jocelyn Hall – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Teen Recreational Solo 
6th Place - #132 Drama Queen – Amy Delfra - Time To Leap Dance Center 

5th Place - #125 Unhealthy Obsession – Rylee Harper – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
4th Place - #149 Wake Me Up – Emma Wakefield – Time To Leap Dance Center 

3rd Place - #134 Young and Beautiful – Gabby Serrano – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
2nd Place - #123 I Won’t Give Up – Ellie Turek – Time To Leap Dance Center 

1st Place - #129 Judas – Cloei Rohrer – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
 

Teen Intermediate Solo 
10th Place - #58 There You’ll Be – Oleksa Domanowski – Cape May Dancers 

9th Place - #69 Disturbia – Stella Podwojski – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
8th Place - #73 Here Comes The Sun – Gracie Quigley – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

7th Place - #365 She Works Out Too Much – Acadia Borelli – Branches Of Dance 
6th Place - #78 Drop In The Ocean – Ziva Orner – Delaware County Performing Arts 

5th Place - #79 That’s Life – Jorja Bowman – Cape May Dancers 
4th Place - #80 Introducing Me – Ciara McFadden – Time To Leap Dance Center 

3rd Place - #60 Is It Really You – Sophie Dubois  - Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
2nd Place - #59 Ocean Eyes – Aaliyah Walker – The X-Perience Dance Company 

1st Place - #72 Salvation – Ella Brewer – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
 

Teen Competitive Solo 
10th Place - #5 All Goes Wrong – Ava Woodbury – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

9th Place - #37 Landslide – Avril Briganti – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
8th Place - #55 If I Could Flip Time – Molly Sarfert – DanceVibe  

7th Place - #38 I’m Yours – Maddie Dibona – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
6th Place - #34 Say Yes To Heaven – Alyssa Chartrand – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #53 Decimal – Lucia Newara – DanceVibe  
4th Place - #36 Keep Me Sane – Kylie Parente – Chesco Dance Center 



3rd Place - #10 O – Avery Rountree – DanceVibe 
2nd Place - #20 My Mind – Gracie Kennard – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #48 Boss – Evan Scott – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Senior Recreational Solo 
2nd Place - #119 Woman Up – Ava Snyder – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

1st Place - #155 Too Far Gone – Alyssa Thompson – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
 

Senior Intermediate Solo 
10th Place - #91 Ready Right Now – Samantha Scheerer – Time To Leap Dance Center 

9th Place - #87 Pray You Catch Me – Amanda Roth – Contempra Dance School 
8th Place - #90 All That Jazz – Gianna Gaspari – Delaware County Performing Arts  

7th Place - #96 Love In The Dark – Addison Weekley – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
6th Place - #94 Grow Old With Me – Allison Thatcher – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #95 In Case You Don’t Live Forever – Natalie Hafer – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
4th Place - #84 Vienna – Cassidy Tate – Delaware County Performing Arts  

3rd Place - #83 Nobody Gets Me – Nevaeh Heap – Cape May Dancers 
2nd Place - #346 Trauma – Arabella Garretson – Branches Of Dance 

1st Place - #97 Mirror – Meghan Righter – Delaware County Performing Arts 
 

Senior Competitive Solo 
10th Place - #383 Sun – Mia Sparango – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

9th Place - #379 She Doesn’t Sleep – Alicia McGraw – DanceVibe 
8th Place - #422 I Surrender – Madeline Harris – Cape May Dancers 

7th Place - #375 I Am Going Home – Maci Carbaugh – DanceVibe 
6th Place - #400 Fallin – Kelly Coyle – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

5th Place - #399 Believer – Dani Rimsky – Dance With Kim LLC 
4th Place - #384 With You All The Time – Cameron Mondor – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

3rd Place - #381 Infinite – Emma Barrowclough – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #390 Hate You Love You – Samantha Welsh – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #421 I Have Nothing – Isabella Roberts – Cape May Dancers 
 

Mini Intermediate Duo/Trio  
1st Place - #127 Better Together – Chesco Dance Center 

 
Mini Competitive Duo/Trio 

1st Place - #108 You’ve Got A Friend In Me – Cape May Dancers 
 

Young Recreational Duo/Trio 
4th Place - #146 Four Minuets – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

3rd Place - #111 Better Place – Time To Leap Dance Center 
2nd Place - #115 My Bestie – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 



1st Place - #118 One And The Same – Time To Leap Dance Center 
 

Young Intermediate Duo/Trio 
10th Place - #233 All Aboard – Dance With Kim LLC 

9th Place - #232 You Are Enough – Time To Leap Dance Center 
8th Place - #226 It’s Party Time – Time To Leap Dance Center 

7th Place - #222 Can’t Touch This – Dance With Kim LLC 
6th Place - #218 Run The World – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #217 Rescue – Delaware County Performing Arts 
4th Place - #228 Anything You Can Do – Cape May Dancers 

3rd Place - #237 Do Your Thing – Dance With Kim LLC 
2nd Place - #220 I Won’t Let Go – Cape May Dancers 

1st Place - #209 Hold On To Me – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
 

Young Competitive Duo/Trio 
4th Place - #262 Wild Side – Chesco Dance Center 

3rd Place - #295 BFF – Chesco Dance Center  
2nd Place - #309 Where We Come Alive – Time To Leap Dance Center 

1st Place - #308 Scream – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Teen Recreational Duo/Trio 
1st Place - #113 Savage Daughter – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

 
Teen Intermediate Duo/Trio 

10th Place - #325 Tainted Love – Contempra Dance School 
9th Place - #341 Valerie – Delaware County Performing Arts 
8th Place - #351 Breaking Down – Contempra Dance School 
7th Place - #345 Sisters – Delaware County Performing Arts 

6th Place - #355 Heads Will Roll – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
5th Place - #335 You’ve Got A Friend – Time To Leap Dance Center 
4th Place - #343 There For You – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

3rd Place - #362 The Call – Cape May Dancers 
2nd Place - #364 Already Gone – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

1st Place - #350 Torrero – The X-Perience Dance Company 
 

Teen Competitive Duo/Trio 
10th Place - #489 Le Jazz Hot – Dance With Kim LLC 

9th Place - #495 Soldier – Cape May Dancers 
8th Place - #444 Awoo – Chesco Dance Center 

7th Place - #468 Bloom In The Cold – DanceVibe 
6th Place - #478 Together – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #471 Another Life – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 



4th Place - #450 Widows Peak – Chesco Dance Center 
3rd Place - #440 Waves – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

2nd Place - #449 One Moment More – Cape May Dancers 
1st Place - #469 Dancing After Death – DanceVibe 

 
Senior Intermediate Duo/Trio 

7th Place - #354 Season Of The Witch – Upper Main Line YMCA 
6th Place - #353 Time After Time – Time To Leap Dance Center 

5th Place - #332 Can’t Catch Me Now – Contempra Dance School 
4th Place - #349 Bluebird – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

3rd Place - #331 Feedback – Contempra Dance School 
2nd Place - #348 How To Say Goodbye – Delaware County Performing Arts 

1st Place - #340 When We’re Older – Delaware County Performing Arts 
 

Senior Competitive Duo/Trio 
10th Place - #504 A Little Party Never Killed Nobody – Studio West Dance Centre 

9th Place - #491 Swallowed By The Sea – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
8th Place - #487 Feet Don’t Fail Me Now – Time To Leap Dance Center 

7th Place - #486 Dependence – Dance With Kim LLC 
6th Place - #472 Ribbons – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #436 The McAduo – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
4th Place - #473 My Mind – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

3rd Place - #462 One Beautiful Evening – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #477 So It Could Be – Time To Leap Dance Center 

1st Place - #467 Unchained Melody – Time To Leap Dance Center 
 

Mini Recreational Small Group  
10th Place - #172 Swing – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

9th Place - #158 Ice Cream Dream – Delaware County Performing Arts 
8th Place - #135 Broadway Baby – Delaware County Performing Arts 

7th Place - #174 Footprints – En Avant School of Dance 
6th Place - #150 Shake Shake – Dance With Kim LLC 

5th Place - #173 Hot Wings – Studio West Dance Centre 
4th Place - #144 How Far I’ll Go – Dance With Kim LLC 

3rd Place - #147 Roar – Studio West Dance Centre 
2nd Place - #133 Bugle Babes – Dance With Kim LLC 
1st Place - #102 Join The Circus – Cape May Dancers 

 
Mini Intermediate Small Group 

4th Place - #101 Ice Cream Freeze – Chesco Dance Center 
3rd Place - #112 North – Chesco Dance Center 

2nd Place - #152 Toddlers and Tiaras – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 



1st Place - #143 No Bad Apples – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Mini Competitive Small Group 
2nd Place - #103 A Small Drop Of Kindness – Spot On Dance Academy 
1st Place - #126 Ease On Down The Road – Spot On Dance Academy 

 
Young Recreational Small Group 

9th Place - #153 Spice Girls – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
8th Place - #157 Safe and Sound – Upper Main Line YMCA 

7th Place - #122 Its My Party – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
6th Place - #109 The Walker – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

5th Place - #128 The Party Has Just Begun – Delaware County Performing Arts 
4th Place - #107 Yacht Club Swing – Cape May Dancers 

3rd Place - #100 Here Comes The Big Parade – Delaware County Performing Arts 
2nd Place - #104 Bigger Than – Time To Leap Dance Center 

1st Place - #169 Just A Girl – From The Top Dance Studio 
 

Young Intermediate Small Group 
10th Place - #225 Sand – Delaware County Performing Arts 

9th Place - #248 Creep – En Avant School of Dance 
8th Place - #253 What A Fool – Premiere Dance Academy 

7th Place – #255 Blame It On The Boogie – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
6th Place - #251 Great Balls Of Fire – Delaware County Performing Arts 

5th Place - #246 Open Hands – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
4th Place - #252 Riverside – DanceVibe 

3rd Place - #227 Run Boy Run – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #235 Girls Night Out – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #245 On Wednesdays We Wear Pink – The X-Perience Dance Company 
 

Young Competitive Small Group 
10th Place - #280 Girls Night Out – Chesco Dance Center 
9th Place - #299 Everywhere I Go – Chesco Dance Center 

8th Place - #283 Witch of the Water – Spot On The Dance Academy 
7th Place - #259 All Night Dancin’ - Chesco Dance Center 
6th Place - #272 Gladys Gutzman – Chesco Dance Center 

5th Place - #268 The Waitors Gallop – Chesco Dance Center 
4th Place - #267 Mr Big Stua – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

3rd Place - #307 Winter – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
2nd Place - #261 September – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #282 Dancin’ My Way – Spot On Dance Academy 
 
 



Teen Recreational Small Group 
1st Place - #106 Hate Myself – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

 
Teen Intermediate Small Group 

10th Place - #329 Let It Whip – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
9th Place - #324 Me and The Devil – Upper Main Line YMCA 

8th Place - #334 Midnight Moon – Contempra Dance School 
7th Place - #336 What They’ll Say About Us – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

6th Place - #356 Little Voice – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
5th Place - #369 Tired – Premiere Dance Academy 

4th Place - #361 You Don’t Own Me – From The Top Dance Studio 
3rd Place - #358 Severe – The X-Perience Dance Company 

2nd Place - #352 Bug A Boo Bootcamp – From The Top Dance Studio 
1st Place - #323 Warning Signs – The X-Perience Dance Company 

 
Teen Competitive Small Group 

10th Place - #438 I Slay – Time To Leap Dance Center 
9th Place - #466 Ain’t No Time – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

8th Place - #498 Little Did I Know – Studio West Dance Centre 
7th Place - #493 Separate Ways – Spot On Dance Academy 
6th Place - #499 Laura – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #460 Can’t Touch This – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
4th Place - #430 Turn To Stone – Chesco Dance Center 

3rd Place - #445 Jar of Hearts – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #454 Maneater – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

1st Place - #435 Time – DanceVibe 
 

Senior Intermediate Small Group 
5th Place - #347 100 Percent Pure Love – Contempra Dance School 

4th Place - #339 Champion – Contempra Dance School 
3rd Place - #320 Crazy In Love – Delaware County Performing Arts 

2nd Place - #333 Animal – Delaware County Performing Arts 
1st Place - #359 Innate Rhythms – Delaware County Performing Arts 

 
Senior Competitive Small Group 

6th Place - #488 Mama Makes Three – En Avant School of Dance 
5th Place - #465 The Big Bass Drum – Time To Leap Dance Center 

4th Place - #453 Let Me Think About It – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
3rd Place - #459 Mountbatten – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

2nd Place - #426 The Dark Swans – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
1st Place - #447 The End Of Love – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance  

 



Mini Recreational Large Group 
1st Place - #171 Hey Baby – Spot On Dance Academy 

 
Young Recreational Large Group 

1st Place - #105 Break Out – Time To Leap Dance Center 
 

Young Intermediate Large Group 
5th Place - #250 Can Can – Dance With Kim LLC 

4th Place - #254 Rua Ryders – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
3rd Place - #224 Toy Story – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

2nd Place - #256 Vogue – Dance With Kim LLC 
1st Place - #244 Wash & Set – Dance With Kim LLC 

 
Young Competitive Large Group 

8th Place - #279 Into The Dark – Dance With Kim LLC 
7th Place - #266 The Zoo – Dance With Kim LLC 
6th Place - #273 Listen – Dance With Kim LLC 

5th Place - #271 Soda Pop – Spot On Dance Academy 
4th Place - #301 Spot On Spies – Spot On Dance Academy 

3rd Place - #270 The Room Where It Happens – Spot On Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #264 Intergalactic – Spot On Dance Academy 

1st Place - #276 Everybody Get Up – Spot On Dance Academy 
 

Teen Intermediate Large Group 
6th Place - #321 La Cumparsita – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

5th Place - #370 Jet Set – Contempra Dance School 
4th Place - #367 Build Me Up – Time To Leap Dance Center 
3rd Place - #328 Better Days – Time To Leap Dance Center 

2nd Place - #338 Chains – From The Top Dance Studio 
1st Place - #366 Avatar – En Avant School of Dance 

 
Teen Competitive Large Group 

10th Place - #492 Viva Las Vegas – Studio West Dance Centre 
9th Place - #451 Cuba – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
8th Place - #461 Somebody To Love – Cape May Dancers 

7th Place - #475 It’s A Philly Thing – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
6th Place - #482 Maybe Baby – Cape May Dancers 

5th Place - #439 Candlelight – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
4th Place - #474 God Bless America – Cape May Dancers 

3rd Place - #455 My Existence – DanceVibe  
2nd Place - #463 Party Life – DanceVibe 

1st Place - #448 Through Time And Space – DanceVibe 



 
Senior Competitive Large Group 

5th Place - #427 Give Me The Night – Time To Leap Dance Center 
4th Place - #452 Gypsies – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

3rd Place - #446 Aftermath – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
2nd Place - #433 Mirror – Time To Leap Dance Center 

1st Place - #441 The Notebook – Broadway Bound Dance Academy  
 

Young Recreational Line  
4th Place - #170 Another Openin’ Another Show – Time To Leap Dance Center 

3rd Place - #131 The Rose Song – Cape May Dancers 
2nd Place - #110 Parent Trap – Delaware County Performing Arts 

1st Place - #175 Yankee Doodle – Cape May Dancers 
 

Young Intermediate Line 
2nd Place - #243 Just A Girl – DanceVibe 

1st Place - #229 Losing Control – DanceVibe 
 

Teen Competitive Line  
5th Place - #434 I Like It Heavy – Dance With Kim LLC 

4th Place - #432 Legendary Children – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
3rd Place - #429 MJ – Cape May Dancers 

2nd Place - #442 Some Nights – Dance With Kim LLC 
1st Place - #431 Underground – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

 
Young Recreational Production 

1st Place - #176 Encore – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
 

Young Competitive Production 
2nd Place - #258 Six – Spot On Dance Academy 

1st Place - #260 Frost Vs Flame – Dance With Kim LLC 
 

Teen Competitive Production  
2nd Place - #428 Darling – Dance With Kim LLC 

1st Place - #425 Live In Concert – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Judges Choice Awards 
Outstanding Entertainment 

#14 Don’t Rain On My Parade – Chesco Dance Center 
#110 The Parent Trap – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#205 Spanish Rose – Studio West Dance Center 
#260 Frost Vs Flame – Dance With Kim LLC 



#366 Avatar – En Avant School Of Dance 
#410 Size – Studio West Dance Centre 

#429 MJ – Cape May Dancers 
 

Showmanship 
#30 Just Fine – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#150 Shake Shake – Dance With Kim LLC 

#235 Girl’s Night Out – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#258 Six – Spot On Dance Academy 

#320 Crazy In Love – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#379 She Doesn’t Sleep – DanceVibe 

#447 The End Of Love – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
 

Technical Excellence 
#54 Out There – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#126 Ease On Down The Road – Spot On Dance Academy 
#214 I’m A Lady – En Avant School of Dance 

#298 Kairos -  Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#338 Chains – From The Top Dance Studio 

#395 Human – Cape May Dancers 
#435 Time - DanceVibe 

 
Emotional Execution 

#33 Unraveling – DanceVibe 
#131 The Rose – Cape May Dancers 

#213 Sonya Alone – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#303 Iron – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#346 Trauma – Branches Of Dance 
#381 Infinite – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#467 Unchained Melody – Time To Leap Dance Center 
 

 
Outstanding Choreography 

#72 Salvation – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#143 No Bad Apples – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#229 Losing Control – DanceVibe 
#304 When It Breaks – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance 

#323 Warning Signs – The X-Perience Dance Company 
#385 Everything Must Change – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#431 Underground – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
 

Artistic Adventures  



#7 I Forget Where We Were – Cape May Dancers 
#9 Mouths Only Lying – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#10 O – DanceVibe 
#12 Golden Hour – Studio West Dance Centre 

#20 My Mind – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#27 Depth Over Distance – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#29 Bad Guy – Cape May Dancers 
 #31 Why Don’t You Do Right – Spot On Dance Academy 

#32 Orange Colored Sky – En Avant School of Dance 
#34 Say Yes To Heaven – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#36 Keep Me Sane – Chesco Dance Center 
#40 Steam Heat – Dance With Kim LLC 

#42 Lose You To Love Me – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
#47 Waving Through A Window – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#53 Decimal – DanceVibe 
#57 Uninvited – Spot On Dance Academy 

#59 Ocean Eyes – The X-Perience Dance Company 
#64 One Beautiful Evening- Studio West Dance Centre 

#70 Sing Sing Sing – En Avant School of Dance 
#72 Salvation – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#87 Pray You Catch Me – Contempra Dance School 
#114 Here Comes The Sun – Cape May Dancers 

#116 Snow White – Cape May Dancers 
#117 It’s My Turn Now – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#118 One And The Same – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#121 Nails Hairs Hips Heels – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

#127 Better Together – Chesco Dance Center 
#129 Judas – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

#141 Throwback Love – Spot On Dance Academy 
#144 How Far I’ll Go – Dance With Kim LLC 

#147 Roar – Studio West Dance Centre 
#150 Shake Shake – Dance With Kim LLC 

#157 Safe and Sound – Upper Main Line YMCA  
#159 Feeling Gorgeous – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#161 Future Me – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#168 Mulan – CJT Dream Dance 

#169 Just A Girl – From The Top Dance Studio 
#172 Swing – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#174 Footprints – En Avant School of Dance 
#179 Turn To Stone – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#183 I Found – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#185 Big Noise – Cape May Dancers 



#191 Your Love Is My Love – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#192 Respect – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#193 Dance Like Yo Daddy – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance 
#194 Don’t Give Up – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#200 Breathe – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#202 One Beautiful Evening – Cape May Dancers 

#203 Chase The Sky – Chesco Dance Center 
#205 Spanish Rose – Studio West Dance Centre 

#211 I’m A Lady – En Avant School of Dance 
#213 Sonya Alone – Upper Main Line YMCA 

#215 Dancing In The Country – Branches Of Dance 
#222 Can’t Touch This – Dance With Kim LLC 

#229 Losing Control – DanceVibe 
#240 Last Woman Standing – Premiere Dance Academy 

#242 Street Player – Studio West Dance Centre 
#252 Riverside – DanceVibe  

#253 What A Fool – Premiere Dance Academy 
#263 My Prerogative – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#265 I’m The Greatest Star – Chesco Dance Center 
#286 Do What I Do – Spot On Dance Academy 
#288 Stronger – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#293 Born To Entertain – Spot On Dance Academy 
#295 BFF – Chesco Dance Center 

#296 Girl Scout – Dance With Kim LLC 
#298 Kairos – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#300 Lily’s Jam – Dance With Kim LLC 
#303 Iron – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#304 When It Breaks – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance 
#307 Winter – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#309 Where We Come Alive – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#323 Warning Signs – The X-Perience Dance Company 

#324 Me and The Devil – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#325 Tainted Love – Contempra Dance School 

#327 At Last – Branches Of Dance 
#328 Better Days – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#330 Wake Up – Branches Of Dance 
#331 Feedback – Contempra Dance School 

#335 You’ve Got A Friend – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#336 What They’ll Say About Us – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#338 Chains – From The Top Dance Studio 
#340 When We’re Older – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#341 Valerie – Delaware County Performing Arts 



#343 There For You – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance 
#346 Trauma – Branches Of Dance  

#358 Severe – The X-Perience Dance Company 
#360 Sidekick – Studio West Dance Centre 

#361 You Don’t Own Me – From The Top Dance Studio 
#362 The Call – Cape May Dancers 

#366 Avatar – En Avant School Of Dance 
#368 Snow Angel – Studio West Dance Centre 

#369 Tired – Premiere Dance Academy 
#375 I Am Going Home – DanceVibe  

#377 Another Love – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#379 She Doesn’t Sleep – DanceVibe 

#381 Infinite – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#383 Sun – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#385 Everything Must Change – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance  
#386 It Doesn’t Hurt – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#387 God Is A Woman – Cape May Dancers 
 #391 Cold Little Heart – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#395 Human – Cape May Dancers 
 #399 Believer – Dance With Kim LLC 

#404 Crazy In Love – Dance With Kim LLC 
#405 Survivor – En Avant School Of Dance 

#410 Size – Studio West Dance Centre 
#412 Waves – Sande Mule’s Dance Academy 

#414 Just One Word – Premiere Dance Academy 
#415 Dancing On My Own – Sande Mule’s Dance Academy 

#416 Lost – Chesco Dance Center 
#419 It’s Always Been You – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#431 Underground – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#433 Mirror – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#434 I Like It Heavy – Dance With Kim LLC 

#435 Time – DanceVibe  
#437 Thunder And Lighting – Chesco Dance Center 

#439 Candlelight – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#440 Waves – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#443 Island – Time To Leap Dance Center 
# 444 Awoo – Chesco Dance Center 

#449 One Moment More – Cape May Dancers 
#458 Took The Night – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#459 Mountbattan – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#462 One Beautiful Evening- Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#463 Party Life – DanceVibe 



#467 Unchained Melody – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#469 Dancing After Death – DanceVibe 

#479 Devil Went Down To Georgia – Dance With Kim LLC 
#481 Vibelology – Studio West Dance Centre 

#488 Mama Makes Three – En Avant School Of Dance 
#490 Ctrl Alt Del – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
#492 Viva Las Vegas – Studio West Dance Centre 
#493 Separate Ways – Spot On Dance Academy 
#496 Red Table Talk – Premiere Dance Academy 
#503 End Of The Line- En Avant School Of Dance 

#506 River – Premiere Dance Academy 
 

Heart Of Gold  
Molly Ritacco – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

Kara Norrington – Studio West Dance Centre 
Aaliyah Walker – The Experience Dance Co 

Arabella Garretson – Branches Of Dance 
 

Hollywood Summer Tour  
Gracie Kennard – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

Avery Rountree – DanceVibe  
Kylie Parente – Chesco Dance Center 

Natalie Allen – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
Sarah Garrett – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance  

Ella Shipon – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
Samantha Welsh – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
Cameron Mondor – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

Dani Rimsky – Dance With Kim LLC 
 

ADCC 2024 Studio of Excellence Award – Cape May Dancers  
 

Overall High Point Recreational Solo/Duo/Trio - #168 Mulan – Anna Huang – CJT Dream Dance 
 

Overall High Point Recreational Group/Line/Production - #175 Yankee Doodle – Cape May Dancers 
 

Overall High Point Intermediate Solo/Duo/Trio - #97 Mirror – Meghan Righter –  
Delaware County Performing Arts 

 
Overall High Point Intermediate Group/Line/Production - #229 Losing Control – DanceVibe 

 
Overall High Point Competitive Solo/Duo/Trio - #48 Boss – Evan Scott –  

Broadway Bound Dance Academy 



 
Overall High Point Competitive Group/Line/Production - #448 Through Time and Space – DanceVibe  

 
Elite Team  

#6 The Beautiful People – Dance With Kim LLC 
#10 O – DanceVibe 

#11 Standards – Spot On Dance Academy 
#12 Golden Hour – Studio West Dance Centre 
#13 What Was I Made For – Cape May Dancers 

#19 What A Feeling – Cape May Dancers 
#20 My Mind – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#24 Kill Of The Night – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#27 Depth Over Distance – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#30 Just Fine – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#31 Why Don’t You Do Right – Spot On Dance Academy 

#32 Orange Colored Sky – En Avant School of Dance 
#33 Unraveling – DanceVibe 

#34 Say Yes To Heaven – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#36 Keep Me Sane – Chesco Dance Center 

#40 Steam Heat – Dance With Kim LLC 
#42 Lose You To Love Me – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#43 I’ll Stand By You – Time To Leap Dance Center 
 #44 Everything I Wanted – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#45 Feeling Good – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#48 Boss – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#51 Fashion – Chesco Dance Center 

#52 Aquarius – Chesco Dance Center 
#53 Decimal – DanceVibe 

#57 Uninvited – Spot On Dance Academy 
#59 Ocean Eyes – The X-Perience Dance Company 

#64 One Beautiful Evening- Studio West Dance Centre 
#69 Disturbia – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#70 Sing Sing Sing – En Avant School of Dance 
#72 Salvation – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#78 A Drop In The Ocean – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#79 That’s Life – Cape May Dancers 

#82 Born This Way – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
#83 Nobody Gets Me – Cape May Dancers  

#87 Pray You Catch Me – Contempra Dance School 
#101 Ice Cream Freeze – Chesco Dance Center 

#102 Join The Circus – Cape May Dancers  
#104 Bigger Than – Time To Leap Dance Center 



#108 You’ve Got A Friend In Me – Cape May Dancers 
#110 Parent Trap – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#122 Its My Party – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe  
#124 Bright – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#126 Ease On Down The Road – Spot On Dance Academy 
#128 The Party Has Just Begun – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#130 Isn’t She Lovely – Cape May Dancers 
#131 The Rose Song – Cape May Dancers  
#133 Bugle Babes – Dance With Kim LLC 

#134 Young and Beautiful – Pennsville Community Performing Dance Troupe 
#143 No Bad Apples – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#144 How Far I’ll Go – Dance With Kim LLC 
#146 Four Minuets – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 

#147 Roar – Studio West Dance Centre 
#149 Wake Me Up – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#150 Shake Shake – Dance With Kim LLC 
#152 Toddlers and Tiaras – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#155 Too Far Gone – Pennsville Community Performing Troupe 
#157 Safe and Sound – Upper Main Line YMCA  

#160 Sky Full Of Stars – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#165 Dancing Queen – Cape May Dancers 

#166 Good Girl Winnie Foster – Spot On Dance Academy 
#168 Mulan – CJT Dream Dance 

#169 Just A Girl – From The Top Dance Studio 
#170 Another Openin’ Another Show – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#172 Swing – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#173 Hot Wings – Studio West Dance Center 
#174 Footprints – En Avant School of Dance 
#175  Yankee Doodle – Cape May Dancers 

#176 Encore – Pennsville Community Performing Arts Troupe 
#177 The Greatest Show – Branches Of Dance 

#182 You Can’t Stop The Girl – Cape May Dancers 
#183 I Found – Upper Main Line YMCA 

#187 Please Don’t Stop The Music – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#188 Labels Or Love – Broadway Bound Dance Academy  

#189 Little Swing – Dance With Kim LLC 
#190 I Feel Good – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#196 You Are The Reason – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#197 Old Pine – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#198 I’ll Try – En Avant School of Dance 
#201 Beacons – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#203 Chase The Sky – Chesco Dance Center 



#206 Luck Be A Lady – En Avant School Of Dance 
#207 If My Friends Could See Me Now – Cape May Dancers  

#208 But I Am A Good Girl – Cape May Dancers 
#209 Hold On To Me – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#213 Sonya Alone – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#214 Hearbeat – En Avant School of Dance 

#215 Dancing In The Country – Branches Of Dance 
#217 Rescue – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#222 Can’t Touch This – Dance With Kim LLC 
#225 Sand – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#226 It’s Party Time – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#227 Run Boy Run – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#229 Losing Control – DanceVibe 
#230 I’ll Be There – Studio West Dance Centre 

#235 Girls Night Out – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#240 Last Woman Standing – Premiere Dance Academy 
#241 Do It Like This – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#243 Just A Girl – DanceVibe 
#245 On Wednesdays We Wear Pink – The X-Perience Dance Company 

#249 Humble and Kind – Studio West Dance Centre 
#250 Can Can – Dance With Kim LLC 

#251 Great Balls Of Fire – Delaware County Performing Arts  
#253 What A Fool – Premiere Dance Academy 

#258 Six – Spot On Dance Academy 
#259 All Night Dancin’ – Chesco Dance Center 

#260 Frost Vs Flame – Dance With Kim LLC 
#261 September – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#264 Intergalactic – Spot On Dance Academy 
#266 The Zoo – Dance With Kim LLC 

#267 Mr Big Stua – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#268 The Waitors Gallop – Chesco Dance Center 

#270 The Room Where It Happens – Spot On Dance Academy 
#271 Soda Pop – Spot On Dance Academy 

#273 Listen – Dance With Kim LLC 
#282 Dancin’ My Way – Spot On Dance Academy 

#284 For Real – Chesco Dance Center 
#288 Stronger – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#298 Kairos – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#303 Iron – Angela Bates Dance Academy 

#304 When It Breaks – Grand Jeté Studio Of Dance 
#307 Winter – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#309 Where We Come Alive – Time To Leap Dance Center 



#318 Break My Soul – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance 
#320 Crazy In Love – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#321 La Cumparsita – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#322 Even If It Bleeds – Branches Of Dance  

#323 Warning Signs – The X-Perience Dance Company 
#324 Me and The Devil – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#328 Better Days – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#329 Let It Whip – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#332 Can’t Catch Me Now – Contempra Dance School 

#333 Animal – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#334 Midnight Moon – Contempra Dance School 

#335 You’ve Got A Friend – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#337 Chicago Freestyle – Branches Of Dance 

#338 Chains – From The Top Dance Studio 
#339 Champion – Contempra Dance School 

#340 When We’re Older – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#341 Valerie – Delaware County Performing Arts 
#345 Sisters – Delaware County Performing Arts 

#346 Trauma – Branches Of Dance  
#349 Bluebird – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#353 Time After Time – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#358 Severe – The X-Perience Dance Company 
#360 Sidekick – Studio West Dance Centre 

#361 You Don’t Own Me – From The Top Dance Studio 
#362 The Call – Cape May Dancers 

#363 Let Em Go – Upper Main Line YMCA 
#366 Avatar – En Avant School Of Dance 

#367 Build Me Up – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#368 Snow Angel – Studio West Dance Centre 

#369 Tired – Premiere Dance Academy 
#370 Jet Set – Contempra Dance School 

#371 Cradles – Cape May Dancers 
#372 All Of Me – Cape May Dancers 

#373 Nothing Compares To You – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#374 Me And The Devil – En Avant School Of Dance 

#375 I Am Going Home – DanceVibe 
#378 A Sacred Place – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#379 She Doesn’t Sleep – DanceVibe 
#381 Infinite – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#382 Goodbye – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#384 With You All The Time – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#385 Everything Must Change – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance 



#388 Sound Of War – Sande Mule’s Dance Academy 
#389 Wherever You Are – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#392 Growing Pains – En Avant School Of Dance 
#393 Seven Birds – Denise Gucwa’s School of Dance 

#395 Human – Cape May Dancers  
#397 Two Step – Chesco Dance Center 

#398 Globe Trottin’ – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#399 Believer – Dance With Kim LLC 

#400 Fallin – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#401 Alien Superstar – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#403 Endangered Species – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#404 Crazy In Love – Dance With Kim LLC 

#410 Size – Studio West Dance Centre 
#412 Waves – Sande Mule’s Dance Academy 

#414 Just One Word – Premiere Dance Academy 
#416 Lost – Chesco Dance Center 

#419 It’s Always Been You – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
#425 Live In Concert – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 

#427 Give Me The Night – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#428 Darling – Dance With Kim LLC 

#429 MJ – Cape May Dancers 
#430 Turn To Stone – Chesco Dance Center 

#432 Legendary Children – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#435 Time – DanceVibe  

#436 The McAduo – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#438 I Slay – Time To Leap Dance Center 
#442 Some Nights – Dance With Kim LLC 

#445 Jar Hearts – Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#447 The End Of Love – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#448 Through Time and Space – DanceVibe 
#450 Widows Peak – Chesco Dance Center 

#451 Cuba – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#453 Let Me Think About It – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 

#455 My Existence – DanceVibe 
#456 Turning Tables – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#457 Someone In The Crowd – Chesco Dance Center 
#461 Somebody To Love – Cape May Dancers 

#462 One Beautiful Evening- Broadway Bound Dance Academy 
#465 The Big Bass Drum – Time To Leap Dance Center 

#473 My Mind – Denise Gucwa’s School Of Dance 
#474 God Bless America – Cape May Dancers 

#479 Devil Went Down To Georgia – Dance With Kim LLC 



#481 Vibelology – Studio West Dance Centre 
#488 Mama Makes Three – En Avant School Of Dance 

#490 Ctrl Alt Del – Angela Bates Dance Academy 
#492 Viva Las Vegas – Studio West Dance Centre 
#493 Separate Ways – Spot On Dance Academy 
#496 Red Table Talk – Premiere Dance Academy 

#501 Tom’s Diner – Spot On Dance Academy 
#503 End Of The Line- En Avant School Of Dance 

#506 River – Premiere Dance Academy 
 
 
 

 


